SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).101/2022

NISHANT ROHAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.36645/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.36646/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 05-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv. Ms. Malvika Raghavan, Adv. Mr. Anupam Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
- 2. The application for exemption from filing the affidavit is allowed.
- 3. Issue notice.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)