## w.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.cor

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

IA 36646/2022 in Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 101/2022

NISHANT ROHAL Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 36646/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 26-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Ranjan , Adv

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent Nos. 2 and 3 to file the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to respondent No. 1 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks.

List again on 12.10.2022.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

MG