SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

IA 36646/2022, in Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 101/2022

NISHANT ROHAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 36646/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 12-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Amir Kaleem, Adv.

Mr. Rizwan Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR

Mr. Sajal Singhai, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. UDAY BHAN SINGH, ADV.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent nos. 2 and 3 have failed to file the counter affidavit despite last opportunity.

Learned counsel for petitioner has filed IA for withdrawal of Writ Petitioner. Being registered matter, process the same for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

pm