

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No. 41834/2023

A.V. PREM NATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.236850/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 28-11-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Pratibha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rizwan Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Amir Kaleem, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Jeet Singh Ranga, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Patralekh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India, list
the present writ petition before a Bench, wherein one of us
(Hon'ble S.V.N. Bhatti, J.) is not a member.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR