ITEM NO.26 COURT NO.2 SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 101/2022

NISHANT ROHAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 36646/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 41834/2023 (X)

(IA No. 236850/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 29-07-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR

Ms. Ankeeta Appanna, Adv.

Mr. P.E. Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG (N/P)

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.C. Bharathi, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Gehlot, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Tordal, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv./AOR

Mr. K.M. Nataraj, A.S.G.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.

Ms. Neelakshi Bhadauria, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following 0 R D E R $\,$

At the request of the learned Additional Solicitor General, appearing for the Central Bureau of Investigation¹, who wants to obtain instructions, re-list in the week commencing 02.09.2024.

If required, the CBI may file a short reply.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

1 "CBI", for short