www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.26 COURT NO.2 SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 101/2022

NISHANT ROHAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 36646/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 41834/2023 (X)

(IA No. 236850/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 06-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amir Kaleem, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjeet Singh Ranga, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Ms. Sweksha, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Diwakar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V Chandrashekhara Bharathi, Adv.

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR

Ms. Ankeeta Appanna, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.

Ms. Neelakshi Bhadauria, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sri Harsha Peechora, Adv.

2

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, Adv.

Mrs. Bani Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin Kataria, Adv.

Ms. Harshita Sukhija, Adv.

Mr. Nishank Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Palak Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for respondent no.3 - Central Bureau of Investigation prays for and is granted three weeks to file a status report in terms of the earlier order dated 29.07.2024.

Re-list in the week commencing 21.10.2024.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR